Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
High Temperature
Sliding Gate Valve 8024
GS 3 series - 1/2“ up to 10“
Body design ANSI flange wafer (self-aligning)
for flanges acc. ASME B16.5 RF or DIN EN 1092-1 Form B
Nominal sizes 1/2“ up to 10“

High Temperature
Sliding Gate Valve 8024-GS3
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 2 4 / V R M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 16: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Valve type 2. Body design 3. Body
material 4. Safety
function 5. Actuator 6. Special
version
R high tem-
perature
sliding gate
valve with
pneumatic
actuator
(type 8024)
E
F
K
G
H
GS3 - flangeless design acc. ANSI 150
GS3 - flangeless design acc. ANSI 300
GS3 - flangeless design acc. ANSI 600
GS3 - flangeless design acc. DIN, 145-580 psi
GS3 - flangeless design acc. DIN1450 psi
0
1
Carbon-
Steel ASTM
A216 WCB
Stainless
Steel CF8M
0
1
spring closes
spring opens
3
6
4
7
5
8
diaphragm actuator 20 in²
(metric)
diaphragm actuator 20
in² (NPT)
diaphragm actuator 40 in²
(metric)
diaphragm actuator 40
in² (NPT)
diaphragm actuator 80 in²
(metric)
diaphragm actuator 80
in² (NPT)
M to state
if some
sections
7 - 16 are
quoted
7. Springs 8. Stem sealing 9. Moving disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Cv-Values 12.
Flow
characte-
ristic
-
4
8
standard
8 springs

quoted in
letters!
Ordering Example: 8024/050VRE103M------Z8
  high temperature sliding gate valve Type 8024 with pneumatic actuator, 2“, flangeless design acc. ANSI 150, body material stainless
  steel, spring close, actuator 20 in², PTFE-V-shaped sealings, function unit: carbon-stainless steel 316 Ti coated, linear characteristic,
  i/p-positioner
High Temperature
Sliding Gate Valve 8024-GS3
Operation limits for GS3-valves from stainless steel
These pressures on stainless steel GS-valves series GS3 must not be exceeded even if the actuator thrust would
allow it.
PN40
Size
Sliding unit: carbon/SFC - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves in stainless steel (psi)
210°F 300°F 390°F 480°F 570°F 660°F 750°F 840°F
1/2“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580
3/4“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580
1“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 550
1/2“ - 1 1/4“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580
1 1/2“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 550
2“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580
2 1/2“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580
3“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 505
4“ 475 475 475 475 475 475 475 475
5“ 475 475 475 475 475 475 475 475
6“ 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230
8“ (max 365psi) 230 230 220 190 175 160 145 130
10“ (max 365psi) 145 130 130 115 100 85 85 70
Size
Sliding unit: STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves in stainless steel (psi)
210°F 300°F 390°F 480°F 570°F 660°F 750°F 840°F 930°F 990°F
1/2“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 565 450
3/4“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 480 390
1“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 550 375 305
1/2“ - 1 1/4“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 435 350
1 1/2“ 580 580 580 580 580 535 465 420 375 305
2“ 580 580 580 580 580 580 510 450 405 375
2 1/2“ 580 580 580 580 535 465 405 365 320 305
3“ 520 495 480 375 320 275 230 205 190 175
4“ 465 450 435 350 290 245 220 190 175 160
5“ 305 305 275 230 190 160 145 115 115 100
6“ 220 220 205 160 130 115 100 85 75 75
8“ (max 365psi) 115 100 85 75 60 45 45 30 30 30
10“ (max 365psi) 80 80 75 60 50 40 40 35 30 30
Limitation for SFC-sliding discs: 570°F
PN100
Size
Sliding unit: carbon/SFC - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves in stainless steel (psi)
210°F 300°F 390°F 480°F 570°F 660°F 750°F 840°F
1/2“ 1450 1450 1450 1350 1220 1145 1075 800
3/4“ 1450 1450 1290 1175 1060 985 930 695
1“ 1275 1175 1015 915 825 785 740 550
1 1/4“ 1450 1350 1160 1060 945 900 840 625
1 1/2“ 1275 1175 1015 915 825 785 740 550
2“ 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450 1365 1260 1100
2 1/2“ 1160 1160 1160 1145 1030 970 915 680
3“ 695 695 695 695 695 640 595 510
Size
Sliding unit: STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves in stainless steel (psi)
210°F 300°F 390°F 480°F 570°F 660°F 750°F 840°F 930°F 990°F
1/2“ 1450 1450 1450 1350 1220 1145 1075 800 565 450
3/4“ 1450 1450 1290 1175 1060 985 930 695 480 390
1“ 1275 1175 1015 915 825 785 740 550 375 305
1 1/4“ 1450 1350 1160 1060 945 870 755 625 435 350
1 1/2“ 1045 1000 945 770 625 535 465 420 375 305
2“ 1115 1060 1015 810 665 580 510 450 405 375
2 1/2“ 900 855 810 655 535 465 405 365 320 305
3“ 520 495 480 375 320 275 230 205 190 175